
April 2017 Town Board Meeting 
 

The regular meeting of the Morehouse Town Board was called to order by Town 
Supervisor William Farber on 11 April 2017 @ 7:00pm. 
 
Members present: Brian Taylor, Dan Virgil, Cynthia, Council members; Hugh Farber, 
Highway Superintendent; Amanda La Rue, Town Clerk; William Farber, Town 
Supervisor.  
 
Absent: MaryAnn Mosher 
 
Bid opening: Only one bid for 2004 Oshkosh Dump with mileage of 34,874, delivery is 
included in bid-price of $50,000.  Guaranteed delivery of 04/21//2017. 
 
Dan Virgil made a motion to accept the bid.  Brian Taylor seconded the motion. Motion 
carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Brian Taylor made a motion to award the bid to Village Truck Sales at the cost of 
$50,000, Cindy Valik seconded the motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
All roads are posted.  Morehouse Lake, Farm Road, Kilburn, are closed.  Hurter is 
open to local traffic only. 
 
Dan Virgil made a motion authorizing the county highway superintendent to post 
weight  
restrictions and closures  on town roads for the year 2017 (see attached).  Brian 
Taylor seconded the motion 
Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Cindy Valik made a motion to accept the officer’s reports. Dan Virgil seconded the 
motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Brian Taylor made a motion to accept the March minutes. Dan Virgil seconded the 
motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Cindy Valik made a motion to pay the:  
General Fund bills on Abstract # 4, Voucher #‘s 53-70 in the amount of $10,070.80 
Highway bills on abstract # 4, Voucher #26-36 in the amount of $8,238.61 
Brian Taylor seconded the motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 



County completed and submitted application for biking trails. 
 
Local Government Days: Sessions went well  
 
Fire Company will pay fuel bills for the trucks & ambulance. 
 
Dan Virgil made motion for William Farber to sign MVP contract. Brian Taylor 
seconded the motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Brian Taylor made a motion to take out full page ad for the Inlet Memorial Day Parade 
at the cost of $100.  Dan Virgil seconded the motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Brian made a motion to donate $500 to the Morehouse Rod and Gun Club for fish for 
the Kids Fishing Derby 8 July 2017.  Dan Virgil seconded the motion. Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
Town of Morehouse will have the Bounce and Slide for the Kids Fishing Derby held on 
July 8, 2017 
 
Dan Virgil made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Brian Taylor seconded the motion. 
Motion carries 
Ayes: D. Virgil, W. Farber, B. Taylor, C. Valik 
Absent: M. Mosher 
None 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 
 
Amanda La Rue 
Town Clerk 


